
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of General Services 
Last Updated: 09/29/2020

Physical Address 
707 3rd Street, 7th Floor  
West Sacramento, CA 95605 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 989052 
West Sacramento, CA 95798-9052 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 376-5400 

Fax 
(916) 376-5390 
(916) 376-5393 

Request for Official Personnel File 
DGSOPFReviewRequest@dgs.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
306, 308, 331, 717, 718, 719 

Client Agency Codes 
022, 305, 307, 309, 312, 319, 327, 329, 338, 346, 347, 349, 352, 356, 427, 434, 531, 570, 721, 786 

Chief, Human Resources 
Estela Gonzales (916) 376-5411 estela.gonzales@dgs.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Amy Applegate (916) 376-5428 amy.applegate@dgs.ca.gov 

Assistant Chief - OHR 
Dorthia Lampley (916) 376-5447 dorthia.lampley@dgs.ca.gov 

C&P Manager I 
Sondra Marchand (916) 376-5496 sondra.marchand@dgs.ca.gov 
Rebecca Moran (916) 375-4986 rebecca.moran@dgs.ca.gov 
Danielle Randle (916) 376-5472 danielle.randle@dgs.ca.gov 

C&P Manager II 
Jennifer Gothier (916) 376-5435 jennifer.gothier@dgs.ca.gov 

Disability Transactions Superivsor II 
Sandy McNabb (916) 445-6375 sandy.mcnabb@dgs.ca.gov 

Disability Unit 
Lauren De Luna (916) 376-5420 lauren.deluna@dgs.ca.gov 
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Marisela Magallon (916) 376-1067 marisela.magallon@dgs.ca.gov 

Examinations Manager I 
Fernando Chavez (916) 376-5861 fernando.chavez@dgs.ca.gov 
Joni-Marie Casias (916) 376-5442 joni.casias@dgs.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Specialist 
Alexis Cooper (916) 376-1028 alexis.cooper@dgs.ca.gov 
Leslie Overton (916) 376-5386 leslie.overton@dgs.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Reeta Macho (916) 376-5494 reeta.macho@dgs.ca.gov 
Desiree Martinez (916) 375-4191 desiree.martinez@dgs.ca.gov 
Liz Orio (916) 376-5468 liz.orio@dgs.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager I 
Karen Bustillos (916) 376-1630 karen.bustillos@dgs.ca.gov 
Helaina Medrano (916) 376-1625 helaina.medrano@dgs.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager II 
Estella Ceja (916) 376-6465 estella.ceja@dgs.ca.gov 

Workers' Comp / RTW Manager I 
Araceli Aguirre (916) 375-4861 araceli.aguirre@dgs.ca.gov 

Accounts Receivables 
Pablo Corrales (916) 376-5474 pablo.corrales@dgs.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Susan Butler (916) 375-3100 susan.butler@dgs.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Kirsten Baker (916) 617-3634 kirsten.baker@dgs.ca.gov 
Jordin Betancourt (916) 376-1097 jordin.betancourt@dgs.ca.gov 
Holly Bittle (916) 376-5416 holly.bittle@dgs.ca.gov 
Deanna Castaneda (916) 376-5448 deanna.castaneda@dgs.ca.gov 
Ashley Denhalter (916) 376-5334 ashley.denhalter@dgs.ca.gov 
Donna French (916) 376-5391 donna.french@dgs.ca.gov 
Jeremy Frias (916) 376-2937 jeremy.frias@dgs.ca.gov 
Jessica Lehman (916) 375-4277 jessica.lehman@dgs.ca.gov 
Marion Love (916) 375-4137 marion.love@dgs.ca.gov 
Brianne Mendez (916) 376-1729 brianne.mendez@dgs.ca.gov 
Johnny Sanchez Jr. (916) 376-5453 johnny.sanchezjr@dgs.ca.gov 
Veronica Sweeten (916) 376-1018 veronica.sweeten@dgs.ca.gov 
Jaime Wiesner (916) 376-5487 jaime.wiesner@dgs.ca.gov 
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